ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53043/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2024 in CWP No. 2877/2023 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTE LAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 298776/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- Tag along with SLP(C) No. 20496/2024 and other connected matters.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT) COURT MASTER (NSH)