SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31147/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2024 in CWP No.9523/2024 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 302263/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 51849/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 2864/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 2865/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR
Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Let the notice be issued to the respondent(s) in both the matters.
- List alongwith SLP (C) No.20496 of 2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)